

Our Ref: 355/2021  
DECEMBER 2021

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

If possible, I would like to know the following:

Which LIMS (Laboratory information management system) is used by Pathology services within the Trust? If applicable, please include details of the current version in use.

Pathology uses a single computer system across all sites and all disciplines. This is the Integrated Software Solutions Omnilab system (Version 11).

Are there any plans to change LIMS within the next 2 years?

We are currently looking to procure a new network-wide LIMS for South Yorkshire & Bassetlaw

Who has management responsibility for Pathology services within the Trust?

I am currently Head of DBTH Pathology Services - Paul Gravil

Who is the IT lead for Pathology?

Peter Taylor